Notice of Determination		<u> </u>	
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource Ag 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603	
<ul><li></li></ul>		Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Tech (530) 745-3132	nician
Auburn CA 95603 POSTED FEB 2	6 2019	Date received for filing at Placer County	y:
Through			
RYAN RONCO, COL	UNTY CLI	ERK ·	•
Qeputy C	lerk		
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp	liance wit	h Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	Resources Code
State Clearinghouse Number: 1999062020		<u>roject #:</u> LN17-00265	
Project Title: Placer Vineyards Property 1A SLVTSM		<u>aPN(s)</u> : 23-200-005, 023-221-002, 023-221-057,	023-221-058
Project Location: South of Baseline Road, east of Dyer Land and west of County.	of Walerga	a Road and Farrier Way, west of the City	of Roseville, Placer
residential lots (247 acres), one active adult high neighborhood parks (16.4 acres), one private recorded lots, and 46 landscape lots (17.6 acres).  Entitlement(s):  Small Lot Vesting Tentative Subdivision Map, and	reational p	eark (6.9 acres), six open space lots (99.2	2 acres), six private
Placer Vineyards Specific Plan	1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	an to the 2007 Columbia Environmental in	apact Report for the
This is to advise that Placer County ( Lead Agency on February 26, 2019 by the Board of Supervisors and			
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant within the scope of analysis of the certified 200		ect on the environment. The potential im	pacts of the project
2.   An Environmental Impact Report was prepared to the control of the control o		nis project pursuant to the provisions of	CEOA and a Final
EIR for the Placer Vineyards Specific Plan was			
Program (MMRP), adopted Findings of Fact and		, 1	
EIR were adopted in 2015 and 2016 respectively (c		<del>-</del>	denda to the Phia
A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepar			O 4
3. Mitigation Measures [ were were not] ma			QA.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] w			
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ w	vas 🛭 w	as not] adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant	•	·	FEB 26201
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildlife	ı.		COUNTY CLERK OF THE ACT
The project has been found to be exempt and	not subject	t to the provisions of SB 1535	COMBITY AT ENVIRONMENT

\$50 for County processing fees (attach No Effect Determination Form)
The project is not exempt and is, therefore, subject to the following fees:
\$3,321.00 (\$3,271.00 Fish and Wildlife plus \$50 County recording fee) for review of an EIR
\$50 for County recording fees for a project previously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)
This is to certify that the 2007 Final Environmental Impact Report and Addenda for the Placer Vineyards Specific Plan are available to the General Public at the front counter of the Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603.  Signature  Date  Date

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 11 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

## State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/19)

RECEIPT#

31-190050

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CL	EARLY			
LEAD AGENCY			DATE	
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RES	SOURCE AGENCY		02/26/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	D:	1100		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN				
PROJECT TITLE				
PLACER VINEYARDS PROPERTY 1A SLVI	rsm			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER	
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RES	SOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3132	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CIT	ГҮ	STATE	ZIPCODE	
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUE	BURN	CA	95603	
190		12		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):				
□ Local Public Agency □ School District □ Other	her Special District 🛭 St	ate Agency 🛛 I	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			The second secon	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)		\$2,354.75 \$		
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$850.00 \$		
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)		\$1,112.00 \$		
		\$50.	00 \$ 50.00	
☐ Project that is exempt from fees		West State of the		
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
□ DFG No Effect Determination	(attach)			
	New Additional in Calculation	18	*	
☑ Other Fees paid 07/16/07 Receipt number	314504		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
	Other Journal Entry		37	
	<b>,</b>	TOTAL RECEIVE	ED \$50.00	
SIGNATURE	I	ITLE	## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ## (575) ##	
X Donning			DEDIMY	
1 Sennings	S	. Jennings	DEFOLI	
PROJECT APPLICANT CORY CDFW/ASB COPY LEAD A	OCNOV CORV	V 01 EDIX 0.551	200	
PROJECT APPLICANT CÖPY CDFW/ASB COPY LEAD A	GENCY COPY COUNT	Y CLERK COPY	FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 11 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Receipt #: 02757966 02/26/2019 04:19 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 190050 NOD, Exempt 02/26/2019 04:19:45 PM

FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK \$50.00 FEE:

Total Document Fees: \$50.00

Total Fees: \$50.00 County Charges - JOURNAL \$50.00

Change: \$0,00

CLKBZML9T2, SJ

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RES DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAM ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CA	E .		. 3145	504
Leed Agency: PLACEE LOUIS TY County/State Agency of Filing: PLACEE	OMINUMY DEVI	/Resident	A 1660 Peter 1-16	-4007 2978
Prolect Title: PLACITE VINIENTAL	and the same of th	PLAN A	PELP TOOK	ノグルビ
Project Applicant Name: PLATER	VINIPUMPAS PE	MALEON PAR	MILLER FRANCIS	) 
Project Applicant Address: Po Box	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	VIEWIY WA	Whates IVE WEE	
	State CA Zip Code	95458 00	na Number (53A) &	25-1078
Project Applicant (check appropriate box):	cons	Minister Pil	ing Lightinger, 775-745-42	<u> </u>
Local Public Agency School Di	etrict Other Special D	Istrict State	Agency Private Ér	atily "
Ohock Applicable Eggs:	<i>:</i>			
Environmental Impac Report	·			00,00
Negative Declaration			\$1800,00 \$	
Application Fee Water Diversion Theologis Subject to Certified Rec		OUROL ROTH CURY)	\$650.00 \$ \$850.00 \$	
County Administrative Fee	acteros's ⊂sófterus .	520	# 669:00 \$	30,00
Project that is exempt from fees	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OD:		alterife later en july by en en en en en
Matte of Exemption			•	
DFG No Effect Determination	on (Form Attached)		11 00	~~ ^*/1
	ONE ME A	\ TOTAL	RECEIVED \$ 68.2	30.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment		an Owii	ty Clark	
WHITE-PROJECTAPPLICANT YECLOWED	G/ASB PINK-LEAD AG	INDY Z GOL	PROD-DOUNTY OLERK DFG	753.6a (Rov. 1/07)
		•	·	,
	i		•	
	:		•	
•			•	
•		•		
•		•		,
			•	•
. •	Purpose de la companya de la company	illatet e i		į
· ·	era Wiki	7944		
	July 15, 2007	IIII		j
	PLACE, County Record	li.	• :	
	an Marketh.	91		·
	Digital Radius 1000 m.			i i
	Preci feater 1884 (e. REW EV	Ţ		
•	Fish & Room Elk	\$2,530,90		
		abgerynas appa, rain		•
	lotal far lecal Texteral	LIP.O	•	4 2
n ·	neugh (Machine)	12.530,00		mini
	Park of This are in the case.	\$5.00		
•	oth 45/1/6			